 Page 1
DICOM Correction Proposal 1
STATUS Letter Ballot (2nd Ballot)
Date of Last Update 2023/09/02
Person Assigned steven.nichols@ge.com
Submitter Name steven.nichols@ge.com
Submission Date 2021/06/17
 2

MediaIdentifier MC Volume ID, URI, or other identifier for media.
Required if digital media. May be present otherwise.
MediaType MC Values selected from DCID 405 “Media Type Code”
Values selected from DCID 405 or DCID 4xx.
Required if NetworkAccessPoint ID is not present.
May be present otherwise.
 33
Modify PS3.15 Table A.5.3.5-1 Audit Message for Data Import as follows 34
Table A.5.3.5-1. Audit Message for Data Import 35
…
 Page 3
Active
Participant:
Source
Media (1)
UserID M See Section A.5.2.1
AlternativeUserID U See Section A.5.2.2
UserName U not specialized
UserIsRequestor M Shall be FALSE
RoleIDCode M EV (110153, DCM, "Source Media")
Values selected from DCID 402 “Audit Active
Participant Role ID Code”
 See Section A.5.2.7
NetworkAccessPointTypeCode MC Required if being exported to other than physical media,
e.g., to a network destination rather than to film, paper
or CD. May be present otherwise.
NetworkAccessPointID MC Required if Net Access Point Type Code is present. May
be present otherwise.
MediaIdentifier MC Volume ID, URI, or other identifier for media.
Required if digital media. May be present otherwise.
MediaType MC Values selected from DCID 405 “Media Type Code”
Values selected from DCID 405 or DCID 4xx.
Required if NetworkAccessPoint ID is not present.
May be present otherwise.
 36
Modify PS3.15 Table A.5.3.7-1 Audit Message for DICOM Instances Transferred as follows 37
Table A.5.3.7-1. Audit Message for DICOM Instance Transferred 38
…
Active
Participant:

editor.org/info/rfc3986  43
Editorial note: PS3.16 Chapter B Table CID 405. Media Type Code is included for reference 44
Table CID 405. Media Type Code 45
Coding Scheme Designator Code Value Code Meaning
DCM 110030  USB Disk Emulation
DCM 110031 cp2163-04 Email Message
DCM 110032  CD
DCM 110033  DVD
DCM 110034  Compact Flash
DCM 110035  Multi-media Card
DCM 110036  Secure Digital Card
DCM 110037  URI
DCM 110010  Film
DCM 110038  Paper Document
 46
Add a new Context Group to PS3.16 Chapter B as follows 47
CID 4XX APPLICATION TYPE CODE 48
Resources: HTML | FHIR JSON | FHIR XML | IHE SVS XML  49
Keyword: MediaTypeCode  50
FHIR Keyword: dicom-cid-xxx-ApplicationTypeCode  51
Type: Extensible  52
 Page 5
Version: 202xxxxx  53
UID: 1.2.840.10008.6.1.xxx 54
Table CID 4xx. Application Type Code  55
Coding Scheme Designator Code Value Code Meaning
DCM cp2163-02 Clipboard
DCM cp2163-01
Messaging
System
DCM  110037 URI
 56
Add the following to PS3.16 Chapter D Table D-1. DICOM Controlled Terminology Definitions (Coding 57
Scheme Designator "DCM" Coding Scheme Version "01") 58
Table D-1. DICOM Controlled Terminology Definitions (Coding Scheme Designator "DCM" Coding 59
Scheme Version "01") 60
Code Value Code Meaning Definition Notes
...
110030 USB Disk Emulation A device that connects using the
USB hard drive interface. These
may be USB-Sticks, portable hard
drives, and other technologies.
110031 Email Email and email attachments used
as a media for data transport.
110032 CD CD-R, CD-ROM, and CD-RW media
used for data transport.
110033 DVD DVD, DVD-RAM, and other DVD
formatted media used for data
transport.
110034 Compact Flash Media that comply with the Compact
Flash standard.
110035 Multi-media Card Media that comply with the Multi-
media Card standard.
110036 Secure Digital Card Media that comply with the Secure
Digital Card standard.
110037 URI URI Identifier for network or other
resource, see RFC3968 [RFC
3986].
110038 Paper Document Any paper or similar document.
110154 Destination Media Audit participant role ID of
persistent or transient storage
media receiving data during an
export.
110155 Source Media Audit participant role ID of
persistent or transient storage
media providing data during an